

WBUD010036282024



Matrimonial Suit/386/2024

SWAPAN DEBNATH Vs. SUSMITA KUNDU DEBNATH
JO Code-WB01014

03/18.01.2025:

Regular PO is on duty leave.
Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

No steps taken by the Petitioner.

It appears from the record that the summons are laying in the record.

Let the same be issue after verification.

In view of the resolution dated **18.01.2025** passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order due to Pen Down movement of the West Bengal Court Employees' Association, no adverse order is passed.

To **16.05.2025** for SR/AD and appearance.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur, I/C

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS